

To Whom it May Concern:

Pursuant to Mr. Daniel T. Buckley's August 23, 2006, letter to the Career College Association Political Action Committee (FEC ID: C00213066), I am writing to clarify that "Advantage Checking Interest" is a banking product of the Career College Association Political Action Committee's official depository Wachovia Bank, N.A.

As reported on Form 1, as amended July 7, 2006, Wachovia Bank, N.A., P.O. Box 563966, Charlotte, NC, 28262, is the sole official depository of Career College Association Political Action Committee (CCAPAC) funds. As indicated on the monthly reports reviewed by Mr. Buckley, the address for "Advantage Checking Interest" is the same at the one reported on Form 1 for Wachovia Bank, N.A.

In order to avoid any confusion, CCAPAC will add "Wachovia Bank, N.A." before "Advantage Checking Interest" on all future filings.

Please do not hesitate to contact Brian Newman at the Career College Association at (202) 336-6807 if you have any additional questions.

Sincerely,

Kevin M. Modany Treasurer Career College Association Political Action Committee